## STATE OF CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

STAFF SUMMARY REPORT

STAFF: Brian Wines

MEETING DATE: June 14, 2006

**ITEM**: 5.G

**SUBJECT**: **STONEBRAE L.P.**, StoneBrae Country Club Project, Hayward,

Alameda County – Amendment of Waste Discharge Requirements

Order No. 01-025

**CHRONOLOGY:** February 2001 – Board adopted Waste Discharge Requirements

and Water Quality Certification

**DISCUSSION**: Due to a change of the ownership, this Tentative Order amends the

previously issued Order to name StoneBrae L.P. as the Discharger and to change the name of the residential development project (Project) from Blue Rock Country Club to StoneBrae Country Club. The Order originally named Hayward 1900, Inc. as the Discharger. Subsequent to the adoption of the Order in 2001, StoneBrae L.P. assumed title to the Project from the previous

owner.

StoneBrae L.P. has indicated acceptance of the Tentative Order.

RECOMMEN-

**DATION**: Adoption of the Tentative Order.

File No.: 2198.11, 2199.9414

Appendices: A. Tentative Order